CH. DEVI LAL STATE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,
PANNIWALA MOTA (SIRSA)

NOTICE

No. CDLSIET/2021/__"\ | Dated_1Y4.18.3.9¢

The Hon'ble Governor of Haryana vide Endst. No. 44/45/2017-4TE Dated
12.06.2017 has fixed the fee @ Rs. 40,000/~ per annum per student for all the Government
Engineering Colleges in haryana from the session 2017-18. The total fee including university
charges in detail is given below:-

Sr. No. | Components Amount Rs.

1. Tuition Fee 30,000/-

2, Student Fund 3,000/-

3. Seminar/Conference, S. Lect. 500/-

4, Student Aid Fund 500/-

. § Caution Money 500/-

6. Lab. Devp., Intemet, Placement, Counseling, | 2,500/-
Training

[ Admission/Enrollment Fee NIL

8. Examination Fee 1,200 (as per CDL University)

9. Migration/Continuing Fee NIL

10. ‘| Sports/Youth Welfare, Magazine, | 2,000/-
Medical/NSS, 1.Card etc.

TOTAL 40,200/-




HARYANA GOVERNMENT
TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
ORDER
The Governor of Haryana is pleased to fix a fee structure @ Rs.40000/-
per annum per student for all the Government Enginecering Colleges in the State Viz.
Ch. Devi Lal State Insutute of Engineering & Technology, Panniwala Mota (Sirsa),
Ch. Ranbir Singh State Instrute of Engineering & Technology, Silan1 Kesho (Jhajjar),
Rao Birender Singh State Institute of Engineering & Technology, Zainabad (Rewari)
and Government Engineering College Nilokheri (Karnal) (to be renamed as State
Instrute of Engineering & Technology, Nilokheri) from the Session 2017-2018.

Details are given below:-

St. No. Fee Structure Component Fee Structure of four
Government  Engineering
Colleges in the State
(Rupees per Annum Per
) Student) _
1 Tuition Fee 30,000/-
2 T Stadent Fund 3000.00
3 Seminar/Conference etc ' 500.00
4 Student Aid Fund 50000
5 Caution Money 500.00
6 Lab. Devolopment, Internet, 2500.00
Placement, Councilling, Training
7 Admission/Enrolment Fee -
8 Examination Fee 1000.00 (as per University)
9 Migration/Continuing Fee —
10 Sports/Youth Welfare Magazine Medical/NSS, 1 2000.00
Card etc.
Total 40000/~
ANIL MALIK
Dated Chandigarh, Principal Secretary to Government Haryana

The 05 .06.2017 Technical Education Department




Endst. No. 44/45/2017-4TE Dated, Chandigarh the 12.06.2017

A copy 1s forwarded to the following for information & necessary
action:-

1. The Ptincipal Accountant General (A&E) Hatyana, Chandigarh.

2. The Director General, Technical Education Department, Haryana
Panchkula w.r.t. their single file Diary No. FT-3634 dated 06.06.2017.
Single file of department is also returned herewith.

3. The Director Principal, Government Engineering College Nilokheri.

/The Director Prncipal, Ch. Devi Lal State Institute of Engineering &
Technology, Panniwala Mota (Sirsa).

5. The Director Principal, Ch. Ranbir Singh State Institute of Engineering &
Technology, Silani Kesho (JThajjar).

6. The Director Principal, Rao Birender Singh State Institute of Engineering
& Technology, Zainabad (Rewari).

Dhatl._

Superintendent, Technical Education
for Principal Secretary to Government Haryana
Technical Education Depattment <



HARYANA GOVERNMENT
TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
ORDER

In continuation to Govt. order Endst. No. 44/45/2017-4TE dated 12.06.2017, it
is informed that Admission /Enrolment fee, Migration/ Continuing fee, Examination fee or
any other miscellaneous fees as fixed by the concerned university is to be paid by the students
to the university. Further, the revised fee structure fixed vide Govt. Order Endst. no.
44/45/2017-4TE dated 12.06.2017 is applicable for the students admitted in the Govt. Engg.

Colleges in the session 7017-18 & onwards and is not applicable for the students already

admitted before session 2017-1 8.

Dated Chandigarh. ANIL MALIK
the 20.06.2017 Principal Secretary to Government Haryana
Technical Education Department

Endst. No. 1Y / Wy, / 2\7- UTE Dated, Chandigarh the 2%~ £~ 22| 7

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

9. The Director General, Technical Education Department, Haryana Panchkula w.r.t.

their single file Diary No. FT-4615 dated 21.06.2017 Single file of department is also

returned herewith.

The Director Principal, State Institute of Engineering and Technology, Nilokheri

(Karnal).

% The Director Principal, CDL State Institute of Engineering and Technology,
Panniwala Mota (Sirsa).

(8]

5 The Director Principal, Ch. Ranbir Singh State Institute of Engineering and
Technology, Silani-Kesho (Jhajjar).

6. The Director Principal, Rao Birender Singh State Institute of Engineering and
Technology, Zainabad (Rewari). ﬁ

Superintendent, Technical Education
for Principal Secretary to Government Haryana

Technical Education Department
S



